TRPT-MVD0N/71/2022-02-TRANSPORT DEAPRTMENT

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

- Subject: Attachment of Motor Vehicle Inspectors to the J&K, Road Transport Corporation.
- Refer: Letter No. TC/JK/2022/4497 dated: 25-11-2022 of Transport Commissioner, J&K.

Government Order No. 09–JK(TR) of 2023 Dated: 31-01-2023

The following Motor Vehicle Inspectors of the Motor Vehicles Department, presently working in the office of Assistant Regional Transport Officer, Budgam are hereby attached in the office of Managing Director, JKRTC for further duties with immediate effect, till further orders:-

- 1. Sh. Akhter Mohi-ud-din
- 2. Sh. Raja Umar Khan

It is further ordered that the salary of these MVIs shall be drawn by the Transport Commissioner, J&K, after receiving satisfactory monthly attendance/work and conduct report from the Managing Director, J&K Road Fransport Corporation.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS

Secretary to the Government Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/71/2022-02-TPT Copy to the:- Dated: 31 -01-2023.

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K Jammu with the request to make internal adjustment/arrangement for smooth functioning of the office.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Budgam.
- 4. Managing Director, JKRTC.
- 5. Assistant Regional Transport Officer, Budgam.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 7. Concerned officials for immediate compliance.
- 8. Incharge Website.
- 9. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Manik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to the Government Transport Department